

MCCURTAIN COUNTY RURAL WATER DISTRICT NO. 8
 CEDAR HILLS LAKES DEVELOPMENT-WATER MAIN INSTALLATION

BID DATE: June 11, 2024
 BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	CANYON CREEK		ROCKING L. DOZER		WARD SERVICES	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	4140	L.F.	2" Water Main (PVC DR-21), fittings, including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling	\$ 11.00	\$ 45,540.00	\$ 14.9758 *	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 16.23	\$ 67,192.20
2	6000	L.F.	4" Water Main (PVC DR-21), fittings, including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling	\$ 12.50	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 18.69	\$ 112,140.00
3	3200	L.F.	6" Water Main (PVC DR-21), fittings, including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling	\$ 16.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 96,000.00
4	240	L.F.	6" Water Main (HDPE DR-11) with by directional BORE with 12" HDPE DR-11 Casing Pipe, including fittings, excavation, blocking and backfilling	\$ 39.5833	\$ 9,500.00 *	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 78.17	\$ 18,760.80
5	120	L.F.	2" Water Main (HDPE DR-11) with 6" HDPE DR-11 Poly Casing by directional BORE, including fittings, excavation, blocking and backfilling	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.82	\$ 5,858.40
6	200	L.F.	4" Water Main (HDPE DR-11) Pipe with 8" HDPE Casing DR-11 by Directional BORE, including casing spacers, end seals, excavation, blocking and backfilling	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 54.36	\$ 10,872.00
7	1	EA	Automatic air release valve assembly, including all fittings, equipment, and labor	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,668.55	\$ 2,668.55
8	9	EA	Automatic 2" Flush Hydrant assembly, including all fittings, equipment, and labor	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 7,103.8911 *	\$ 63,935.02
9	6	EA	2" M.J. Gate Valves including valve box and blocking	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 9,216.00
10	6	EA	4" M.J. Gate Valves including valve box and blocking	\$ 925.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,033.31	\$ 12,199.86
11	4	EA	6" M.J. Gate Valves including valve box and blocking	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,095.58	\$ 12,382.32
12	1	EA	6" Connection to existing water main	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,632.10	\$ 1,632.10
13	1	L.S.	Testing and Sterilization	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,237.10	\$ 7,237.10
14	1	L.S.	Trench Safety	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	1	L.S.	Hydro-Seeding as defined in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00
16	200	C.Y	Granular bedding material as approved when rocky conditions are encountered	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.65	\$ 5,130.00
TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-16)				\$ 255,885.00	\$ 424,100.00	\$ 437,504.35			


 JASON HALEY, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering